2002 Class A & B Notes at par value   $200,000   $200,000
Amounts recorded on balance sheet:

Investment in asset backed securities at fair value   561,136   422,416

The following table presents the key assumptions we use to value the investment in asset backed securities:

  January 28, 2006  January 29, 2005

Assumptions used to estimate the fair value of the investment in
asset backed securities:

Weighted average remaining life (in months)   7.6   8.1
Average annual credit losses   4.7%   6.9%
Average gross yield   17.1%   15.8%
Weighted average coupon on issued securities   5.2%   3.8%
Average monthly payment rates   8.2%   7.5%
Discount rate on investment in asset backed securities  5.9% to 11.1% 4.5% to 9.0%

The discount rate on asset backed securities represents the volatility and risk of the asset. Our discount rates consider both the current interest
rate environment and credit spreads.

40

Table of Contents

Nordstrom, Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Amounts in thousands except per share amounts

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of fair market value estimates of the investment in asset backed securities given independent
changes in assumptions as of January 28, 2006:

  +10%  +20%  -10%  -20%

Gross yield   $7,045   $14,090   $(7,045)   $(14,090)
Interest expense on issued classes   (614)   (1,229)   614   1,229
Card holders’ payment rate   (376)   (944)   55   (416)
Charge offs   (2,111)   (4,196)   2,138   4,303
Discount rate   (2,213)   (4,405)   2,233   4,488

These sensitivities are hypothetical and should be used with caution. The effect of an adverse change in a particular assumption on the fair
value of the investment in asset backed securities is calculated without changing any other assumption. Actual changes in one factor may
result in changes in another, which might alter the reported sensitivities.

The following table summarizes certain income, expenses and cash flows received from and paid to the VISA Trust:

Fiscal Year  2005  2004  2003

Principal collections reinvested in new receivables   $2,597,499   $2,019,162   $1,332,790